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SEIG/2-REPORT 
ATTACHMENT A 

Second Meeting of the Safety Enhancement Implementation Group 
(SEIG/2) Virtual Meeting, (Virtual, 25 May 2021) 

(from 08:00 to 10:00 UTC) 
 

State/ Org Contact Title Email 

Bahrain 
Mrs. Ebtisam Saleh Mohamed Senior Civil Engineer 

Ebtisam.saleh@mtt.gov.bh 

Mr. Husain Abdulla Isa Information Specialist 
Husain.isa@mtt.gov.bh 

Egypt 

Ms. Basma Refat Abd El- Hameed Compliance and safety General Manager basmarft@yahoo.com 
basma.refat@EAC-airports.com 

Mr. Ahmed Abdel Wahab El Marady 

 

Senior Communication, Navigation and Surveillance /Air 
Traffic Management Inspector 

ahmed.abdel-wahab@civilaviation.gov.eg 
ahmedabdelwahab02@yahoo.com 

Mr. Ahmed Saied Abdel monsef 
Abdel aziz 

senior CNS/ATM Safety Oversight Inspector ahmed.said@civilaviation.gov.eg 
a.saied.ecaa@gmail.com 

Iraq 

Mr. Allayth Mahmoud Alwan ACC Procedures Manager Acc.proceure@gcans.gov.iq 

Mr. Fakhri Abdulridha Kadhim Airworthiness Inspector Fakhry67@icaa.gov.iq 

Mr. Aktham Jamaldeen GCANS  

Jordan Mr. Mohammad Mahdi M. Hushki Director QA - NCMC m.hushki@carc.gov.jo  

Qatar 
Mr. Dhiraj Ramdoyal Head ANS Inspectorate dhiraj.ramdoyal@caa.gov.qa  

Dr. Ramy Saad ANS Inspector ramy.saad@caa.gov.qa 

Saudi Arabia 

Mr. Ahmed Alzehairi General Manager – Safety & Risk Managment amohalzahrani@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Huuam Abu Mansoor Manager – Risk Management  habumansoor@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Mohammad Aldhahri Manager – Safety Program maldhahri@gaca.gov.sa 

Ms. Maha Alyemni Specialist – Safety Program malyemni@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Hussain m. Alghubari   Hussain m. Alghubari  

Mr. Hussam A. Abumansoor   habumansoor@gaca.gov.sa 
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State/ Org Contact Title Email 

Mr. Omar Fawaz Sonbol  osonbol@aib.gov.sa 

UAE Mr. Hammadi Ghazouani  Specialist Policy and regulation  hghazouani@gcaa.gov.ae  

 Mr. Aqeel Ahmed Al Zarouni  Director Policy and Regulation azarouni@gcaa.gov.ae  

 Mr. Ali AlMulla  Senior Specialist Planning and Standard  aalmulla@gcaa.gov.ae  

 Mr. Khalid Al Humaidan  Manager Strategic Safety and Performance  ksalhumaidan@gcaa.gov.ae  

USA 
Mr. Robert Roxbrough Senior Representative – Abu Dhabi Office of International 

Affairs  robert.roxbrough@faa.gov 

Ms. Sharon Yun  Foreign Affairs Specialist  sharon.yun@faa.gov 

ACAO Mr. Hicham Bennani Safety &Air Navigation Expert Bhicham73@gmail.com   

ACI Mr. SL Wong Head – Technical Affairs, Safety, Capacity and ATM sl@aci-asuaoac.aero   

CANSO Mr. Shayne Campbell CANSO Safety Programme Manager shayne.campbell@canso.org_ 

IATA Mr. Jehad Faqir Assistant Director Safety & Flight Operations  faqirj@iata.org  

IFATCA Mr. Raouf Nashed  IFATCA Representative Middle East  raouf_atc@hotmail.com 

ICAO-MID 

Mr. Mohamed Smaoui  D/RD msmaoui@icao.int 

Mr. Mashhor Alblowi RO/FLS  malblowi@icao.int  

Mr. Mohamed Chakib RO/SAF-IMP  mchakib@icao.int  

Mr. Hussain Qabbani RO/AS hqabbani@icao.int 

Mrs. Hoda Gabriel Technical Assistant hgabriel@icao.int   
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